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TRENTING

TOUR OF THE ALPS

Organiser/Veranstalter/Societa Organizzatrice:

Etappenklassement nach Zeit / Stage Classification on time / Ordine d'arrivo

stage 2 / 2~ Tappa Reith im Alpbachtal - Scena/Schenna

1

4

4
TOUR

QOTQ

o% ALPS

Tuesday, april 23, 2019

distance/Lange/Distanza 178,7 km

average/Schnitt/Media 35,9 km/h

pos. BIB name UCI-ID nat. code Team time
1. 55*SIVAKOV Pavel 100 11134368 RUS SKY Team Sky 4:58:17 -10
2. 24 HIRT Jan 100064 693 75 CZE AST Astana Pro Team 4:58:21 +0:04 -6
3. 93 CATTANEO Mattia 100058398 85 ITA ANS Androni Giocattoli - Sidermec 4:58:34 +0:17 -4
4. 95 MASNADA Fausto 100089 12563 ITA ANS Androni Giocattoli - Sidermec 4:58:39 +0:22
5. 6 PERNSTEINER Hermann 100 068 384 80 AUT TBM Bahrain - Merida 4:58:46 +0:29
6. 13 MAIJKA Rafal 100 05380450 POL BOH BORA - Hansgrohe 4:58:46 +0:29
7. 1 NIBALI Vincenzo 100028 37838 ITA TBM Bahrain - Merida 4:58:46 +0:29
8. 53 GEOGHEGAN HART Tao 100 086 73501 GBR SKY  Team Sky 4:59:00 +0:43
9. 21 BILBAO LOPEZ DE ARMENTI 100076 09228 ESP AST Astana Pro Team 4:59:00 +0:43
10. 26 STALNOV Nikita 100 10041100 KAZ AST Astana Pro Team 4:59:09 +0:52
11. 142 THALMANN Roland 10007739166 SUI VBG Team Vorarlberg Santic 4:59:19 +1:02
12. 27 ZEITS Andrey 100047 036 72 KAZ AST Astana Pro Team 4:59:22 + 1:05
13. 94*FLOREZ LOPEZ Miguel Eduar 100 109 840 20 COL ANS Androni Giocattoli - Sidermec 4:59:23 +1:06
14. 41*VLASOV Aleksandr 100097 280 70 RUS GAZ Gazprom - Rusvelo 4:59:31 +1:14
15. 23 CATALDO Dario 10003092765 ITA AST Astana Pro Team 4:59:47 +1:30
16. 36 VUILLERMOZ Alexis 100 046 38196 FRA ALM AG2R La Mondiale 4:59:47 +1:30
17. 52 FROOME Chris 100 043936 76 GBR SKY  Team Sky 4:59:51 +1:34
18. 112 CARBONI Giovanni 100 09391503 ITA BRD Bardiani CSF 4:59:54 +1:37
19. 132 GABBURO Davide 100 077 42503 1ITA NSK Neri Sottoli Selle Italia KTM 4:59:54 +1:37
20. 45 RYBALKIN Aleksei 100 077 27042 RUS GAZ Gazprom - Rusvelo 4:59:57 +1:40
21. 66 MAISON Jérémy 10009573072 FRA PCB Team Arkea - Samsic 4:59:57 +1:40
22, 125 ITURRIA SEGUROLA Mikel 100 087 48572 ESP EUS Euskadi Basque Country - Mur 4:59:59 +1:42
23. 44 NYCH Artem 100 086 878 47 RUS GAZ Gazprom - Rusvelo 4:59:59 +1:42
24, 103 AMEZQUETA MORENO Julen 100100426 15 ESP CJR Caja Rural - Seguros RGA 5:00:02 +1:45
25. 141 SCHELLING Patrick 100064 690 72 SUI VBG Team Vorarlberg Santic 5:00:06 +1:49
26. 33 DUPONT Hubert 10003230888 FRA ALM AG2R La Mondiale 5:00:08 +1.51
27.  157*ZIMMERMANN Georg 100 109 668 42 GER TIR  Tirol KTM Cycling Team 5:00:08 +1:51
28. 134 QUINTANA Dayer 100093 73214 COL NSK Neri Sottoli Selle Italia KTM 5:00:08 +1:51
29. 127 SAMITIER SAMITIER Sergio 100 159 82954 ESP EUS Euskadi Basque Country - Mur 5:00:30 +2:13
30. 22 BOARO Manuele 10003272520 ITA AST Astana Pro Team 5:00:45 +2:28
31. 113*COVILI Luca 100 10185788 ITA BRD Bardiani CSF 5:00:47 +2:30
32. 191 RAVANELLI Simone 100100869 70 ITA ITA Italian National Team 5:01:02 +2:45
33. 187 ZURLO Federico 100075850 77 ITA GTV Giotti Victoria 5:01:05 +2:48
34. 116*SAVINI Daniel 100 144 298 43 ITA BRD Bardiani CSF 5:01:09 +2:52
35. 137 ZARDINI Edoardo 100 056 581 14 ITA NSK Neri Sottoli Selle Italia KTM 5:01:17 + 3:00
36. 5 NIBALI Antonio 10009392210 ITA TBM Bahrain - Merida 5:01:24 +3:07
37.  172*BRKIC Benjamin 100 097 827 35 AUT RSW Team Felbermayr Simplon We 5:01:43 +3:26
38. 73*0OSORIO CARVAJAL Alegjandr 10016193021 COL NIP  Nippo - Vini Fantini - Faizane' 5:01:43 +3:26
39. 81 REYES ORTEGA Aldemar 10010169321 COL MZN Manzana Postobon Team 5:01:43 + 3:26
40. 14 POLJANSKI Pawel 100 058 666 62 POL BOH BORA - Hansgrohe 5:01:52 +3:35
41. 136 VISCONTI Giovanni 100031056 00 ITA NSK Neri Sottoli Selle Italia KTM 5:03:07 +4:50
42. 121 BIZKARRA ETXEGIBEL Mikel 100076 09329 ESP EUS Euskadi Basque Country - Mur 5:03:07 + 4:50
43. 135 VELASCO Simone 100 080 18850 ITA NSK Neri Sottoli Selle Italia KTM 5:04:14 +5:57
44, 147 DIAZ GALLEGO Jose Manuel 10043045045 ESP VBG Team Vorarlberg Santic 5:04:14 +5:57
45, 115*ROMANO Francesco 100 111 33863 ITA BRD Bardiani CSF 5:04:14 +5:57
46. 4 GAROSIO Andrea 100 097 008 89 ITA TBM Bahrain - Merida 5:04:14 + 5:57
47. 34 GASTAUER Ben 10003272015 LUX ALM AG2R La Mondiale 5:04:14 +5:57
48. 86 QUINTERO NORENA Carlos J 100 030344 64 COL MZN Manzana Postobon Team 5:04:14 + 5:57
49.  143*BANZER Gordian 10013886542 SUI VBG Team Vorarlberg Santic 5:04:30 +6:13
50. 67 MOINARD Amael 100030028 39 FRA PCB Team Arkea - Samsic 5:04:33 +6:16
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194
31
51

SANTORO Antonio
BIDARD Frangois
ELISSONDE Kenny

83 *GARCIA SOSA Jhojan Orland

2

126*BARCELO ARAGON Fernando

97

AGNOLI Valerio

GAVAZZI Francesco

25*GREGAARD WILSLY Jonas

76

BAGIOLI Nicola

163*DOUBLE Paul
106 *NICOLAU BELTRAN Joel

111

WACKERMANN Luca

162*BOTTA Davide

91
176
145
117

32
114
133

BISOLTI Alessandro
RABITSCH Stephan
STUSSI Colin Chris
SENNI Manuel
BOUCHARD Geoffrey
ORSINI Umberto
RAGGIO Luca

74* ACOSTA OSPINA Ruben Dari

77
131

CANOLA Marco
BONGIORNO Francesco Man

151*BAYER Tobias

87
101
54
72
42
43
85
64

OSORIO ARBOLEDA Juan Fel
ARANBURU DEBA Alexander
PUCCIO Salvatore
SANTAROMITA Ivan
SHALUNOV Evgeny

SHILOV Sergei

SUAZA ARANGO Bernardo Al
GESBERT Elie

186 *VULCAN Denis Marian

171

BAIJC Andi

177*KIERNER Florian

92

BUSATO Matteo

153*EL GOUZI Omar
152*DALLA VALLE Nicolas

167
3

TONIATTI Andrea
WANG Meiyin

156 *WILDAUER Markus
155*RIVI Samuele

105

CUADROS MORATA Alvaro

102*GONZALEZ LOPEZ David
195*CORRADINI Michele

146
197
174

KUEN Maximilian
TIZZA Marco
LEHNER Daniel

165* GARAVAGLIA Giacomo
166*ROCCHETTI Filippo
193*CACCIOTTI Andrea

124

75
164
184
185

LOPEZ-COZAR JAIMEZ Juan
CIMA Damiano

DURANTI Jalel

ONESTI Emanuele
STERBINI Simone

192*TAROZZI Manuele

122
123
15
56
63

UDONDO SANTAMARIA Gotz
BAGUES KALPARSORO Aritz
SAGAN Juraj

BASSO Leonardo

FEILLU Brice
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100 548 623 72
100 093 638 17
100 075 592 13
100 351 957 25
100 029 105 86
100 746 439 08
100 032 004 75
100 097 658 60
100 100 858 59
100 193 726 01
100 397 239 08
100 068 787 95
100 144 602 56
100 053 909 58
100 071 686 84
100 072 240 56
100 072 603 31
100 119 427 04
100 086 884 53
100 135813 94
100 355 209 76
100 053 972 24
100 065 696 11
100 110 722 29
100 092 276 13
100 422 863 24
100 055 878 87
100 027 119 40
100 067 953 37
100 064 126 90
100 091 430 40
100 079 958 14
100 749 120 70
100 046 103 12
100 157 651 10
100 045 094 70
100 159 207 14
100 144 070 09
100 075 182 88
100 067 185 45
100 151 445 12
100 153 892 34
100 093 936 24
100 418 233 50
100 093 358 28
100 075 106 12
100 097 881 89
100 086 531 88
100 094 996 17
100 093 359 29
100 097 876 84
100 140 240 59
100 089 243 84
100 131 001 35
100 099 715 80
100 086 960 32
100 159 196 03
100 109 820 00
100 076 091 27
100 045 727 24
100 089 154 92
100 055 483 80
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ESP
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DEN
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GBR
ESP
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SUI
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CcoL
ESP
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RUS
RUS
CcoL
FRA
ROU
SLO
AUT
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
CHN
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ESP
ESP
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AUT
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AUT
ITA
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ITA
ESP
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ESP
ESP
SVK
ITA
FRA

ITA
ALM
SKY
MZN
TBM
EUS
ANS
AST
NIP
CPK
CIR
BRD
CPK
ANS
RSW
VBG
BRD
ALM
BRD
NSK
NIP
NIP
NSK
TIR
MZN
CIR
SKY
NIP
GAZ
GAZ
MZN
PCB
GTV
RSW
RSW
ANS
TIR
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TBM
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CIR
ITA
VBG
ITA
RSW
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CPK
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EUS
NIP
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GTV
GTV
ITA
EUS
EUS
BOH
SKY
PCB

Italian National Team

AG2R La Mondiale

Team Sky

Manzana Postobon Team
Bahrain - Merida

Euskadi Basque Country - Mur
Androni Giocattoli - Sidermec
Astana Pro Team

Nippo - Vini Fantini - Faizane'
Team Colpack

Caja Rural - Seguros RGA
Bardiani CSF

Team Colpack

Androni Giocattoli - Sidermec
Team Felbermayr Simplon We
Team Vorarlberg Santic
Bardiani CSF

AG2R La Mondiale

Bardiani CSF

Neri Sottoli Selle Italia KTM
Nippo - Vini Fantini - Faizane'
Nippo - Vini Fantini - Faizane'
Neri Sottoli Selle Italia KTM
Tirol KTM Cycling Team
Manzana Postobon Team
Caja Rural - Seguros RGA
Team Sky

Nippo - Vini Fantini - Faizane'
Gazprom - Rusvelo

Gazprom - Rusvelo

Manzana Postobon Team
Team Arkea - Samsic

Giotti Victoria

Team Felbermayr Simplon We
Team Felbermayr Simplon We
Androni Giocattoli - Sidermec
Tirol KTM Cycling Team

Tirol KTM Cycling Team

Team Colpack

Bahrain - Merida

Tirol KTM Cycling Team

Tirol KTM Cycling Team

Caja Rural - Seguros RGA
Caja Rural - Seguros RGA
Italian National Team

Team Vorarlberg Santic
Italian National Team

Team Felbermayr Simplon We
Team Colpack

Team Colpack

Italian National Team

Euskadi Basque Country - Mur
Nippo - Vini Fantini - Faizane'
Team Colpack

Giotti Victoria

Giotti Victoria

Italian National Team

Euskadi Basque Country - Mur
Euskadi Basque Country - Mur
BORA - Hansgrohe

Team Sky

Team Arkea - Samsic
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113. 82*AMADOR CASTANO Juan Jos
114. 175*MANGERTSEDER Matthias
115. 173 KRIZEK Matthias
116. 182*DIMA Emil
117. 183 DOBRE Vlad-Nicolae
118. 84 JARAMILLO DIEZ Daniel Alex
119. 47 KOBERNYAK Evgeny
120. 154* GAMPER Patrick
121. 46 ROVNY Ivan
122, 17 SELIG Ridiger
123. 16 SCHILLINGER Andreas
124, 181 *JITARU Ciprian Ioan
DNF 61 LE ROUX Romain
DNF 71 MOSER Moreno
DNF  196*GRODZICKI Cezary
DNS 12 BODNAR Maciej
DNS 144 GEISMAYR Daniel

100 160 032 63
100 157 670 29
100 046 351 66
100 537 311 12
100 094 299 96
100 064 810 95
100 101 653 78
100 109 662 36
100 032 709 04
100 060 042 80
100 024 495 35
100 617 099 66

100 072 565 90
100 059 641 67
100 097 272 62
100 033 493 12
100 059 159 70

Number of starters/Anzahl der Starter/Partenti: 127

Retired/Ausgeschiedene Fahrer/Ritirati: 3

Did not start/Nicht am Start/Non partants: 2

CcoL
GER
AUT
ROU
ROU
CcoL
RUS
AUT
RUS
GER
GER
ROU

MZN
RSW
RSW
GTV
GTV
MZN
GAZ

TIR

GAZ

BOH
BOH
GTV

Manzana Postobon Team 5:21:52  +23:35
Team Felbermayr Simplon We 5:21:52  +23:35
Team Felbermayr Simplon We 5:21:52  +23:35
Giotti Victoria 5:21:52  +23:35
Giotti Victoria 5:21:52  +23:35
Manzana Postobon Team 5:21:52  +23:35
Gazprom - Rusvelo 5:21:52  +23:35
Tirol KTM Cycling Team 5:21:52  +23:35
Gazprom - Rusvelo 5:21:52  +23:35
BORA - Hansgrohe 5:21:52  +23:35
BORA - Hansgrohe 5:21:52  +23:35
Giotti Victoria 5:23:04  +24:47

Finishing deadline/Karenzzeit/Tempo massimo: 5:34:05

FRA
ITA
ITA
POL
AUT

PCB
NIP
ITA
BOH
VBG

Bergwertung / King of the Mountain / Classifica GPM

GPM 1 Tulfes Km 60,5 Cat. 3~

Team Arkea - Samsic

Nippo - Vini Fantini - Faizane'
Italian National Team

BORA - Hansgrohe

Team Vorarlberg Santic

The finish-judge/Der Zielrichter/Il giudice d'arrivo
Tuesday, april 23, 2019

pos. BIB name UCI-ID nat. code Team Points
1. 127 SAMITIER SAMITIER Sergio 100 159 829 54 ESP EUS Euskadi Basque Country - Murias 3
2. 166 ROCCHETTI Filippo 10009335929 ITA CPK Team Colpack 2
3. 137 ZARDINI Edoardo 100 056 581 14 ITA NSK Neri Sottoli Selle Italia KTM 1

Bergwertung / King of the Mountain / Classifica GPM
GPM 2 Passo Monte Giovo/Jaufen Pass Km 134,4 Cat. 1~

Tuesday, april 23, 2019

pos.

L ol o

BIB name
127 SAMITIER SAMITIER Sergio
137 ZARDINI Edoardo
136 VISCONTI Giovanni
14 POLJANSKI Pawel
13 MAIKA Rafal

UCI-ID

100 159 829 54
100 056 581 14
100 031 056 00
100 058 666 62
100 053 804 50

nat.
ESP
ITA
ITA
POL
POL

code
EUS
NSK
NSK
BOH
BOH

Team

Euskadi Basque Country - Murias
Neri Sottoli Selle Italia KTM

Neri Sottoli Selle Italia KTM
BORA - Hansgrohe

BORA - Hansgrohe

Points
10

N b O

Etappenklassement Nachwuchswertung / Stage Youth Classification /
Classifica di tappa giovani
2. Etappe / stage 2 / 2~ Tappa

pos.

WONOURAMWNH

e el e
Nouhs,whEO

BIB name
55*SIVAKOV Pavel
94*FLOREZ LOPEZ Miguel Eduar
41*VLASOV Aleksandr
157*ZIMMERMANN Georg
113*COVILI Luca
116*SAVINI Daniel
172*BRKIC Benjamin
73*0SORIO CARVAJAL Alejandr
115*ROMANO Francesco
143*BANZER Gordian
83*GARCIA SOSA Jhojan Orland
126 * BARCELO ARAGON Fernando
25*GREGAARD WILSLY Jonas
163*DOUBLE Paul
106*NICOLAU BELTRAN Joel
162*BOTTA Davide
74* ACOSTA OSPINA Ruben Dari

23.04.2019 16:15:58

UCI-ID

100 111 343 68
100 109 840 20
100 097 280 70
100 109 668 42
100 101 857 88
100 144 298 43
100 097 827 35
100 161 930 21
100 111 338 63
100 138 865 42
100 351 957 25
100 746 439 08
100 097 658 60
100 193 726 01
100 397 239 08
100 144 602 56
100 355 209 76

nat.
RUS
COL
RUS
GER
ITA
ITA
AUT
CcoL
ITA
SUI
COL
ESP
DEN
GBR
ESP
ITA
COL

code
SKY
ANS
GAZ
TIR
BRD
BRD
RSW
NIP
BRD
VBG
MZN
EUS
AST
CPK
CIR
CPK
NIP

Team

Team Sky

Androni Giocattoli - Sidermec
Gazprom - Rusvelo

Tirol KTM Cycling Team
Bardiani CSF

Bardiani CSF

Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels
Nippo - Vini Fantini - Faizane'
Bardiani CSF

Team Vorarlberg Santic
Manzana Postobon Team
Euskadi Basque Country - Murias
Astana Pro Team

Team Colpack

Caja Rural - Seguros RGA
Team Colpack

Nippo - Vini Fantini - Faizane'
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time

4:58:17
4:59:23
4:59:31
5:00:08
5:00:47
5:01:09
5:01:43
5:01:43
5:04:14
5:04:30
5:09:09
5:09:40
5:09:40
5:09:40
5:09:40
5:09:40
5:09:40

+1:06
+1:14
+1:51
+2:30
+2:52
+ 3:26
+ 3:26
+5:57
+6:13
+10:52
+11:23
+11:23
+11:23
+11:23
+11:23
+11:23
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18.  151*BAYER Tobias 10011072229 AUT TIR  Tirol KTM Cycling Team 5:11:08  +12:51
19. 186*VULCAN Denis Marian 100 749120 70 ROU GTV  Giotti Victoria 5:15:21  +17:.04
20. 177*KIERNER Florian 100 157 651 10 AUT RSW Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels 5:15:51  +17:34
21.  153*EL GOUZI Omar 100 159 207 14 ITA TIR  Tirol KTM Cycling Team 5:16:09  +17:52
22,  152*DALLA VALLE Nicolas 10014407009 ITA TIR Tirol KTM Cycling Team 5:16:55  +18:38
23.  156*WILDAUER Markus 10015144512 AUT TIR Tirol KTM Cycling Team 5:16:55  +18:38
24,  155*RIVI Samuele 10015389234 ITA TIR Tirol KTM Cycling Team 5:16:55  +18:38
25, 102*GONZALEZ LOPEZ David 100418 23350 ESP CIJR Caja Rural - Seguros RGA 5:17:01 +18:44
26. 195*CORRADINI Michele 10009335828 ITA ITA Italian National Team 5:18:53  +20:36
27.  165*GARAVAGLIA Giacomo 100094 996 17 ITA CPK Team Colpack 5:18:53  +20:36
28. 166 *ROCCHETTI Filippo 10009335929 ITA CPK Team Colpack 5:18:53  +20:36
29.  193*CACCIOTTI Andrea 100097 876 84 ITA ITA Italian National Team 5:18:53  +20:36
30. 192*TAROZZI Manuele 100159196 03 ITA ITA Italian National Team 5:20:47 +22:30
31. 82*AMADOR CASTARNO Juan Jos 100 16003263 COL MZN Manzana Postobon Team 5:21:52  +23:35
32. 175*MANGERTSEDER Matthias 100 15767029 GER RSW Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels 5:21:52  +23:35
33. 182*DIMA Emil 10053731112 ROU GTV Giotti Victoria 5:21:52 +23:35
34. 154* GAMPER Patrick 100 109 662 36 AUT TIR  Tirol KTM Cycling Team 5:21:52 +23:35
35. 181 *JITARU Ciprian Ioan 100617 099 66 ROU GTV Giotti Victoria 5:23:04  +24:47
Sprintwertung / Intermediate sprint / Classifica TV Tuesday, april 23, 2019
SP Reith im Alpbachtal Km 23,1
pos. BIB name UCI-ID nat. code Team Points
1. 77 CANOLA Marco 10005397224 ITA NIP Nippo - Vini Fantini - Faizane' 6
2, 146 KUEN Maximilian 10007510612 AUT VBG Team Vorarlberg Santic 4
3. 31 BIDARD Frangois 10009363817 FRA ALM AGZ2R La Mondiale 2

Mannschafts-Etappenklassement nach Zeit / Teams' Classification (stage) on

time / Classifica di tappa squadre

2. Etappe / stage 2 / 2~ Tappa

Tuesday, april 23, 2019

pos. code Team position  time

1. AST Astana Pro Team 14:56:30
24 HIRT Jan 2 455821
21 BILBAO LOPEZ DE ARMENTI 9 4:59:.00
26 STALNOV Nikita 10  4:59:09

2. ANS Androni Giocattoli - Sidermec 14:56:36 +0:06
93 CATTANEO Mattia 3  4:58:34
95 MASNADA Fausto 4 4:58:39
94 FLOREZ LOPEZ Miguel Eduar 13 4:59:23

3. SKY Team Sky 14:57:08 +0:38
55 SIVAKOV Pavel 1  4:58:17
53 GEOGHEGAN HART Tao 8 4:59:00
52 FROOME Chris 17  4:59:51

4. TBM Bahrain - Merida 14:58:56 +2:26
6 PERNSTEINER Hermann 5 4:58:46
1 NIBALI Vincenzo 7 4:58:46
5 NIBALI Antonio 36 5:01:24

5. GAZ Gazprom - Rusvelo 14:59:27 +2:57
41 VLASOV Aleksandr 14 4:59:31
45 RYBALKIN Aleksei 20 4:59:57
44 NYCH Artem 23 4:59:59

6. NSK Neri Sottoli Selle Italia KTM 15:01:19 +4:49
132 GABBURO Davide 19 4:59:54
134 QUINTANA Dayer 28 5:00:08
137 ZARDINI Edoardo 35 5:01:17

7. BRD Bardiani CSF 15:01:50 +5:20
112 CARBONI Giovanni 18 4:59:54
113 COVILI Luca 31 5:00:47
116 SAVINI Daniel 34 5:01:09

8. EUS Euskadi Basque Country - Murias 15:03:36 +7:06
125 ITURRIA SEGUROLA Mikel 22 4:59:59
127 SAMITIER SAMITIER Sergio 29 5:00:30

23.04.2019 16:15:58
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10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

23.04.2019 16:15:58

121

. VBG

142
141
147
ALM
36
33
34
MZN
81
86
83
PCB
66
67
64
NIP
73
76
74
BOH
13
14
15
CIR
103
106
101
ITA
191
194
195
RSW
172
176
171
TIR
157
151
153
CPK
163
162
167
GTV
187
186
184

BIZKARRA ETXEGIBEL Mikel
Team Vorarlberg Santic
THALMANN Roland
SCHELLING Patrick

DIAZ GALLEGO Jose Manuel
AG2R La Mondiale
VUILLERMOZ Alexis
DUPONT Hubert

GASTAUER Ben

Manzana Postobon Team
REYES ORTEGA Aldemar
QUINTERO NORENA Carlos J
GARCIA SOSA Jhojan Orland
Team Arkea - Samsic
MAISON Jérémy

MOINARD Amael

GESBERT Elie
Nippo - Vini Fantini - Faizane'
OSORIO CARVAJAL Alejandr

BAGIOLI Nicola

ACOSTA OSPINA Ruben Dari
BORA - Hansgrohe

MAJKA Rafal

POLJANSKI Pawel

SAGAN Juraj

Caja Rural - Seguros RGA
AMEZQUETA MORENO Julen
NICOLAU BELTRAN Joel
ARANBURU DEBA Alexander
Italian National Team
RAVANELLI Simone
SANTORO Antonio
CORRADINI Michele

Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels
BRKIC Benjamin

RABITSCH Stephan

BAJC Andi

Tirol KTM Cycling Team
ZIMMERMANN Georg
BAYER Tobias

EL GOUZI Omar

Team Colpack

DOUBLE Paul

BOTTA Davide

TONIATTI Andrea

Giotti Victoria

ZURLO Federico

VULCAN Denis Marian
ONESTI Emanuele

http.//www.computerauswertung.at
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42

11
25
44

16
26
47

39
48
54

21
50
82

38
59
71

40
110

24
61
76

32
51
95

37
65
84

27
74
87

60
63
89

33
83
105

5:03:07
15:03:39
4:59:19
5:00:06
5:04:14
15:04:09
4:59:47
5:00:08
5:04:14
15:15:06
5:01:43
5:04:14
5:09:09
15:19:34
4:59:57
5:04:33
5:15:04
15:21:03
5:01:43
5:09:40
5:09:40
15:22:30
4:58:46
5:01:52
5:21:52
15:23:21
5:00:02
5:09:40
5:13:39
15:24:30
5:01:02
5:04:35
5:18:53
15:27:14
5:01:43
5:09:40
5:15:51
15:27:25
5:00:08
5:11:08
5:16:09
15:36:15
5:09:40
5:09:40
5:16:55
15:37:13
5:01:05
5:15:21
5:20:47

+7:09

+7:39

+18:36

+23:04

+24:33

+ 26:00

+26:51

+28:00

+30:44

+ 30:55

+39:45

+40:43
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Einzel-Gesamtklassement nach Zeit / Individual General Classification /
Classifica generale
2. Etappe / stage 2 / 2~ Tappa

pos.

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25,
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43,
a4,
45,
46.
a7.
48.
49,
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.

1
2
3
4.
5.
6
7
8
9

BIB name
55*SIVAKOV Pavel
24 HIRT Jan
93 CATTANEO Mattia
13 MAJKA Rafal
6 PERNSTEINER Hermann
1 NIBALI Vincenzo
53 GEOGHEGAN HART Tao
21 BILBAO LOPEZ DE ARMENTI
26 STALNOV Nikita
142 THALMANN Roland
94*FLOREZ LOPEZ Miguel Eduar
41*VLASOV Aleksandr
36 VUILLERMOZ Alexis
52 FROOME Chris
112 CARBONI Giovanni
132 GABBURO Davide
95 MASNADA Fausto
125 ITURRIA SEGUROLA Mikel
134 QUINTANA Dayer
27 ZEITS Andrey
191 RAVANELLI Simone
23 CATALDO Dario
66 MAISON Jérémy
45 RYBALKIN Aleksei
103 AMEZQUETA MORENO Julen
33 DUPONT Hubert
44 NYCH Artem
157*ZIMMERMANN Georg
22 BOARO Manuele
116*SAVINI Daniel
5 NIBALI Antonio
187 ZURLO Federico
73*0SORIO CARVAJAL Alejandr
81 REYES ORTEGA Aldemar
113*COVILI Luca
137 ZARDINI Edoardo
14 POLJANSKI Pawel
172*BRKIC Benjamin
121 BIZKARRA ETXEGIBEL Mikel
86 QUINTERO NORENA Carlos J
135 VELASCO Simone
115*ROMANO Francesco
4 GAROSIO Andrea
141 SCHELLING Patrick
147 DIAZ GALLEGO Jose Manuel
34 GASTAUER Ben
67 MOINARD Amael
51 ELISSONDE Kenny
31 BIDARD Frangois
143*BANZER Gordian
83 *GARCIA SOSA Jhojan Orland
136 VISCONTI Giovanni
77 CANOLA Marco
97 GAVAZZI Francesco
163*DOUBLE Paul
91 BISOLTI Alessandro
32 BOUCHARD Geoffrey
176 RABITSCH Stephan

23.04.2019 16:15:58

UCI-ID

100 111 343 68
100 064 693 75
100 058 398 85
100 053 804 50
100 068 384 80
100 028 378 38
100 086 735 01
100 076 092 28
100 100 411 00
100 077 391 66
100 109 840 20
100 097 280 70
100 046 381 96
100 043 936 76
100 093 915 03
100 077 425 03
100 089 125 63
100 087 485 72
100 093 732 14
100 047 036 72
100 100 869 70
100 030 927 65
100 095 730 72
100 077 270 42
100 100 426 15
100 032 308 88
100 086 878 47
100 109 668 42
100 032 725 20
100 144 298 43
100 093 922 10
100 075 850 77
100 161 930 21
100 101 693 21
100 101 857 88
100 056 581 14
100 058 666 62
100 097 827 35
100 076 093 29
100 030 344 64
100 080 188 50
100 111 338 63
100 097 008 89
100 064 690 72
100 430 450 45
100 032 720 15
100 030 028 39
100 075 592 13
100 093 638 17
100 138 865 42
100 351 957 25
100 031 056 00
100 053 972 24
100 032 004 75
100 193 726 01
100 053 909 58
100 119 427 04
100 071 686 84

nat.
RUS
CZE
ITA
POL
AUT
ITA
GBR
ESP
KAZ
SUI
COL
RUS
FRA
GBR
ITA
ITA
ITA
ESP
COL
KAZ
ITA
ITA
FRA
RUS
ESP
FRA
RUS
GER
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
CcoL
COL
ITA
ITA
POL
AUT
ESP
COL
ITA
ITA
ITA
SUI
ESP
LUX
FRA
FRA
FRA
SUI
CcoL
ITA
ITA
ITA
GBR
ITA
FRA
AUT

code
SKY
AST
ANS
BOH
TBM
TBM
SKY
AST
AST
VBG
ANS
GAZ
ALM
SKY
BRD
NSK
ANS
EUS
NSK
AST
ITA
AST
PCB
GAZ
CIR
ALM
GAZ
TIR
AST
BRD
TBM
GTV
NIP
MZN
BRD
NSK
BOH
RSW
EUS
MZN
NSK
BRD
TBM
VBG
VBG
ALM
PCB
SKY
ALM
VBG
MZN
NSK
NIP
ANS
CPK
ANS
ALM
RSW

Team

Team Sky

Astana Pro Team

Androni Giocattoli - Sidermec
BORA - Hansgrohe

Bahrain - Merida

Bahrain - Merida

Team Sky

Astana Pro Team

Astana Pro Team

Team Vorarlberg Santic
Androni Giocattoli - Sidermec
Gazprom - Rusvelo

AG2R La Mondiale

Team Sky

Bardiani CSF

Neri Sottoli Selle Italia KTM
Androni Giocattoli - Sidermec
Euskadi Basque Country - Murias
Neri Sottoli Selle Italia KTM
Astana Pro Team

Italian National Team

Astana Pro Team

Team Arkea - Samsic
Gazprom - Rusvelo

Caja Rural - Seguros RGA
AG2R La Mondiale

Gazprom - Rusvelo

Tirol KTM Cycling Team
Astana Pro Team

Bardiani CSF

Bahrain - Merida

Giotti Victoria

Nippo - Vini Fantini - Faizane'
Manzana Postobon Team
Bardiani CSF

Neri Sottoli Selle Italia KTM
BORA - Hansgrohe

Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels
Euskadi Basque Country - Murias
Manzana Postobon Team
Neri Sottoli Selle Italia KTM
Bardiani CSF

Bahrain - Merida

Team Vorarlberg Santic
Team Vorarlberg Santic
AG2R La Mondiale

Team Arkea - Samsic

Team Sky

AG2R La Mondiale

Team Vorarlberg Santic
Manzana Postobon Team
Neri Sottoli Selle Italia KTM
Nippo - Vini Fantini - Faizane'
Androni Giocattoli - Sidermec
Team Colpack

Androni Giocattoli - Sidermec
AG2R La Mondiale

Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels

http.//www.computerauswertung.at
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Tuesday, april 23, 2019
distance/Lange/Distanza 322,7 km
average/Schnitt/Media 38,0 km/h

time

8:28:55
8:29:03
8:29:18
8:29:34
8:29:34
8:29:34
8:29:38
8:29:48
8:29:57
8:30:03
8:30:11
8:30:19
8:30:35
8:30:39
8:30:42
8:30:42
8:30:45
8:30:47
8:30:56
8:31:16
8:31:50
8:31:53
8:32:03
8:32:03
8:32:08
8:32:14
8:32:36
8:32:40
8:32:51
8:33:15
8:33:30
8:33:39
8:33:49
8:33:49
8:33:50
8:33:54
8:33:58
8:34:20
8:35:13
8:36:20
8:36:20
8:36:20
8:36:20
8:36:28
8:36:51
8:36:51
8:37:10
8:37:17
8:38:19
8:39:23
8:41:15
8:41:38
8:41:40
8:41:46
8:41:46
8:41:46
8:41:46
8:42:12

+0:08
+0:23
+0:39
+0:39
+0:39
+0:43
+0:53
+1:02
+1:08
+1:16
+1:24
+1:40
+1:44
+1:47
+1:47
+1:50
+1:52
+2:01
+2:21
+ 2:55
+ 2:58
+ 3:08
+ 3:08
+3:13
+3:19
+3:41
+ 3:45
+ 3:56
+4:20
+4:35
+4:44
+4:54
+4:54
+4:55
+ 4:59
+5:03
+5:25
+6:18
+7:25
+7:25
+7:25
+7:25
+7:33
+7:56
+ 7:56
+8:15
+8:22
+9:24
+10:28
+12:20
+12:43
+12:45
+12:51
+12:51
+12:51
+12:51
+13:17
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59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.
100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.

133
111
114

RAGGIO Luca
WACKERMANN Luca
ORSINI Umberto
127 SAMITIER SAMITIER Sergio
101 ARANBURU DEBA Alexander
2 AGNOLI Valerio
145 STUSSI Colin Chris
25*GREGAARD WILSLY Jonas
162*BOTTA Davide
74* ACOSTA OSPINA Ruben Dari
43 SHILOV Sergei
72 SANTAROMITA Ivan
64 GESBERT Elie
194 SANTORO Antonio
87 OSORIO ARBOLEDA Juan Fel
92 BUSATO Matteo
126 *BARCELO ARAGON Fernando
131 BONGIORNO Francesco Man
76 BAGIOLI Nicola
106*NICOLAU BELTRAN Joel
152 *DALLA VALLE Nicolas
151 *BAYER Tobias
54 PUCCIO Salvatore
85 SUAZA ARANGO Bernardo Al
171 BAIC Andi
117 SENNI Manuel
186 *VULCAN Denis Marian
42 SHALUNOV Evgeny
156 * WILDAUER Markus
166 *ROCCHETTI Filippo
16 SCHILLINGER Andreas
46 ROVNY Ivan
193*CACCIOTTI Andrea
174 LEHNER Daniel
146 KUEN Maximilian
195*CORRADINI Michele
197 TIZZA Marco
167 TONIATTI Andrea
155*RIVI Samuele
102 *GONZALEZ LOPEZ David
173 KRIZEK Matthias
124 LOPEZ-COZAR JAIMEZ Juan
154*GAMPER Patrick
165* GARAVAGLIA Giacomo
177 *KIERNER Florian
75 CIMA Damiano
153*EL GOUZI Omar
164 DURANTI Jalel
182*DIMA Emil
192*TAROZZI Manuele
3 WANG Meiyin
105 CUADROS MORATA Alvaro
123 BAGUES KALPARSORO Aritz
63 FEILLU Brice
47 KOBERNYAK Evgeny
15 SAGAN Juraj
82*AMADOR CASTARNO Juan Jos
17 SELIG Ridiger
184 ONESTI Emanuele
185 STERBINI Simone
122 UDONDO SANTAMARIA Gotz
84 JARAMILLO DIEZ Daniel Alex

23.04.2019 16:15:58

100 135813 94
100 068 787 95
100 086 884 53
100 159 829 54
100 422 863 24
100 029 105 86
100 072 240 56
100 097 658 60
100 144 602 56
100 355 209 76
100 064 126 90
100 027 119 40
100 079 958 14
100 548 623 72
100 092 276 13
100 045 094 70
100 746 439 08
100 065 696 11
100 100 858 59
100 397 239 08
100 144 070 09
100 110 722 29
100 055 878 87
100 091 430 40
100 046 103 12
100 072 603 31
100 749 120 70
100 067 953 37
100 151 44512
100 093 359 29
100 024 495 35
100 032 709 04
100 097 876 84
100 086 531 88
100 075 106 12
100 093 358 28
100 097 881 89
100 075 182 88
100 153 892 34
100 418 233 50
100 046 351 66
100 140 240 59
100 109 662 36
100 094 996 17
100 157 651 10
100 089 243 84
100 159 207 14
100 131 001 35
100 537 311 12
100 159 196 03
100 067 185 45
100 093 936 24
100 076 091 27
100 055 483 80
100 101 653 78
100 045 727 24
100 160 032 63
100 060 042 80
100 099 715 80
100 086 960 32
100 109 820 00
100 064 810 95

ITA
ITA
ITA
ESP
ESP
ITA
SuUI
DEN
ITA
coL
RUS
ITA
FRA
ITA
CcoL
ITA
ESP
ITA
ITA
ESP
ITA
AUT
ITA
CcoL
SLO
ITA
ROU
RUS
AUT
ITA
GER
RUS
ITA
AUT
AUT
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ESP
AUT
ESP
AUT
ITA
AUT
ITA
ITA
ITA
ROU
ITA
CHN
ESP
ESP
FRA
RUS
SVK
coL
GER
ITA
ITA
ESP
coL

NSK
BRD
BRD
EUS
CIR
TBM
VBG
AST
CPK
NIP
GAZ
NIP
PCB
ITA
MZN
ANS
EUS
NSK
NIP
CIR
TIR
TIR
SKY
MZN
RSW
BRD
GTV
GAZ
TIR
CPK
BOH
GAZ
ITA
RSW
VBG
ITA
ITA
CPK
TIR
CIR
RSW
EUS
TIR
CPK
RSW
NIP
TIR
CPK
GTV
ITA
TBM
CIR
EUS
PCB
GAZ
BOH
MZN
BOH
GTV
GTV
EUS
MZN

Neri Sottoli Selle Italia KTM
Bardiani CSF

Bardiani CSF

Euskadi Basque Country - Murias
Caja Rural - Seguros RGA
Bahrain - Merida

Team Vorarlberg Santic

Astana Pro Team

Team Colpack

Nippo - Vini Fantini - Faizane'
Gazprom - Rusvelo

Nippo - Vini Fantini - Faizane'
Team Arkea - Samsic

Italian National Team

Manzana Postobon Team
Androni Giocattoli - Sidermec
Euskadi Basque Country - Murias
Neri Sottoli Selle Italia KTM
Nippo - Vini Fantini - Faizane'
Caja Rural - Seguros RGA

Tirol KTM Cycling Team

Tirol KTM Cycling Team

Team Sky

Manzana Postobon Team

Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels
Bardiani CSF

Giotti Victoria

Gazprom - Rusvelo

Tirol KTM Cycling Team

Team Colpack

BORA - Hansgrohe

Gazprom - Rusvelo

Italian National Team

Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels
Team Vorarlberg Santic

Italian National Team

Italian National Team

Team Colpack

Tirol KTM Cycling Team

Caja Rural - Seguros RGA
Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels
Euskadi Basque Country - Murias
Tirol KTM Cycling Team

Team Colpack

Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels
Nippo - Vini Fantini - Faizane'
Tirol KTM Cycling Team

Team Colpack

Giotti Victoria

Italian National Team

Bahrain - Merida

Caja Rural - Seguros RGA
Euskadi Basque Country - Murias
Team Arkea - Samsic

Gazprom - Rusvelo

BORA - Hansgrohe

Manzana Postobon Team

BORA - Hansgrohe

Giotti Victoria

Giotti Victoria

Euskadi Basque Country - Murias
Manzana Postobon Team

http.//www.computerauswertung.at
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8:42:17
8:42:34
8:42:43
8:43:16
8:44:31
8:44:33
8:44:33
8:46:02
8:46:02
8:46:02
8:46:06
8:46:06
8:47:10
8:47:21
8:47:30
8:48:05
8:48:11
8:48:27
8:48:36
8:48:36
8:49:29
8:50:04
8:50:22
8:51:25
8:52:13
8:52:26
8:52:35
8:52:56
8:53:17
8:53:46
8:53:56
8:54:29
8:55:15
8:55:15
8:55:15
8:55:15
8:55:15
8:55:26
8:55:51
8:55:57
8:56:45
8:57:35
8:57:40
8:57:49
8:58:37
8:58:47
8:58:55
8:58:55
8:59:06
8:59:18
8:59:41
8:59:47
9:00:12
9:00:23
9:00:23
9:00:48
9:00:48
9:00:48
9:03:33
9:03:33
9:04:02
9:04:38

+13:22
+13:39
+13:48
+14:21
+ 15:36
+15:38
+15:38
+17:07
+17.07
+17:07
+17:11
+17:11
+18:15
+ 18:26
+18:35
+19:10
+19:16
+19:32
+19:41
+19:41
+20:34
+21:09
+21:27
+22:30
+23:18
+23:31
+23:40
+24:01
+24:22
+24:51
+25:01
+25:34
+26:20
+26:20
+26:20
+26:20
+26:20
+26:31
+ 26:56
+27:02
+27:50
+ 28:40
+28:45
+28:54
+29:42
+29:52
+ 30:00
+ 30:00
+30:11
+30:23
+ 30:46
+ 30:52
+31:17
+31:28
+31:28
+ 31:53
+31:53
+31:53
+34:38
+ 34:38
+ 35:07
+35:43
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121.
122.
123.
124.

175*MANGERTSEDER Matthias
56 BASSO Leonardo

183 DOBRE Vlad-Nicolae

181*JITARU Ciprian Ioan

100 157 670 29
100 089 154 92
100 094 299 96
100 617 099 66

GER
ITA
ROU
ROU

RSW
SKY

GTV
GTV

Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels
Team Sky

Giotti Victoria

Giotti Victoria

9:04:48
9:08:20
9:08:20
9:09:32

+ 35:53
+39:25
+39:25
+40:37

The finish-judge/Der Zielrichter/Il giudice d'arrivo

Berg-Gesamtklassement nach Punkten / Mountain General Classification /
Classifica generale GPM
2. Etappe / stage 2 / 2~ Tappa

Tuesday, april 23, 2019

pos. BIB name UCI-ID nat. code Team Points
1. 127 SAMITIER SAMITIER Sergio 10015982954 ESP EUS Euskadi Basque Country - Murias 13
2. 182 DIMA Emil 10053731112 ROU GTV Giotti Victoria 9
3. 137 ZARDINI Edoardo 100 056 581 14 ITA NSK Neri Sottoli Selle Italia KTM 9
4. 136 VISCONTI Giovanni 100031056 00 ITA NSK Neri Sottoli Selle Italia KTM 6
5. 173 KRIZEK Matthias 100 046 351 66 AUT RSW Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels 6
6. 14 POLJANSKI Pawel 100 058 666 62 POL BOH BORA - Hansgrohe 4
7. 13 MAIJKA Rafal 10005380450 POL BOH BORA - Hansgrohe 2
8. 166 ROCCHETTI Filippo 10009335929 ITA CPK Team Colpack 2
9. 146 KUEN Maximilian 100 075106 12 AUT VBG Team Vorarlberg Santic 2
10. 154 GAMPER Patrick 100 10966236 AUT TIR  Tirol KTM Cycling Team 1

Gesamt Nachwuchswertung / General Youth classification / Classifica
generale giovani
2. Etappe / stage 2 / 2~ Tappa

Tuesday, april 23, 2019
distance/Lange/Distanza 322,7 km
average/Schnitt/Media 38,0 km/h

pos.

WWWWWWNNNNNNNNNNR [ e b b b b b
MAWUNROOANOURWUNROOININHAWNED

WONOURWNH

BIB name
55*SIVAKOV Pavel
94*FLOREZ LOPEZ Miguel Eduar
41*VLASQV Aleksandr
157*ZIMMERMANN Georg
116*SAVINI Daniel
73*0SORIO CARVAJAL Alejandr
113*COVILI Luca
172*BRKIC Benjamin
115*ROMANO Francesco
143 *BANZER Gordian
83 *GARCIA SOSA Jhojan Orland
163*DOUBLE Paul
25*GREGAARD WILSLY Jonas
162*BOTTA Davide
74* ACOSTA OSPINA Ruben Dari
126 *BARCELO ARAGON Fernando
106*NICOLAU BELTRAN Joel
152 *DALLA VALLE Nicolas
151 *BAYER Tobias
186 *VULCAN Denis Marian
156 *WILDAUER Markus
166 *ROCCHETTI Filippo
193*CACCIOTTI Andrea
195*CORRADINI Michele
155*RIVI Samuele
102*GONZALEZ LOPEZ David
154*GAMPER Patrick
165* GARAVAGLIA Giacomo
177*KIERNER Florian
153*EL GOUZI Omar
182 *DIMA Emil
192 *TAROZZI Manuele
82*AMADOR CASTANO Juan Jos
175*MANGERTSEDER Matthias
181 *JITARU Ciprian Ioan

23.04.2019 16:15:59

UCI-ID

100 111 343 68
100 109 840 20
100 097 280 70
100 109 668 42
100 144 298 43
100 161 930 21
100 101 857 88
100 097 827 35
100 111 338 63
100 138 865 42
100 351 957 25
100 193 726 01
100 097 658 60
100 144 602 56
100 355 209 76
100 746 439 08
100 397 239 08
100 144 070 09
100 110 722 29
100 749 120 70
100 151 445 12
100 093 359 29
100 097 876 84
100 093 358 28
100 153 892 34
100 418 233 50
100 109 662 36
100 094 996 17
100 157 651 10
100 159 207 14
100 537 311 12
100 159 196 03
100 160 032 63
100 157 670 29
100 617 099 66

nat.
RUS
CcoL
RUS
GER
ITA
CcoL
ITA
AUT
ITA
SUI
CcoL
GBR
DEN
ITA
CcoL
ESP
ESP
ITA
AUT
ROU
AUT
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ESP
AUT
ITA
AUT
ITA
ROU
ITA
CcoL
GER
ROU

code
SKY
ANS
GAZ
TIR
BRD
NIP
BRD
RSW
BRD
VBG
MZN
CPK
AST
CPK
NIP
EUS
CIR
TIR
TIR
GTV
TIR
CPK
ITA
ITA
TIR
CIR
TIR
CPK
RSW
TIR
GTV
ITA
MZN
RSW
GTV

Team

Team Sky

Androni Giocattoli - Sidermec
Gazprom - Rusvelo

Tirol KTM Cycling Team
Bardiani CSF

Nippo - Vini Fantini - Faizane'
Bardiani CSF

Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels
Bardiani CSF

Team Vorarlberg Santic
Manzana Postobon Team

Team Colpack

Astana Pro Team

Team Colpack

Nippo - Vini Fantini - Faizane'
Euskadi Basque Country - Murias
Caja Rural - Seguros RGA

Tirol KTM Cycling Team

Tirol KTM Cycling Team

Giotti Victoria

Tirol KTM Cycling Team

Team Colpack

Italian National Team

Italian National Team

Tirol KTM Cycling Team

Caja Rural - Seguros RGA

Tirol KTM Cycling Team

Team Colpack

Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels
Tirol KTM Cycling Team

Giotti Victoria

Italian National Team

Manzana Postobon Team

Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels
Giotti Victoria

http.//www.computerauswertung.at
Software © 2003-2017 by Wolfgang Lindinger

time

8:28:55
8:30:11
8:30:19
8:32:40
8:33:15
8:33:49
8:33:50
8:34:20
8:36:20
8:39:23
8:41:15
8:41:46
8:46:02
8:46:02
8:46:02
8:48:11
8:48:36
8:49:29
8:50:04
8:52:35
8:53:17
8:53:46
8:55:15
8:55:15
8:55:51
8:55:57
8:57:40
8:57:49
8:58:37
8:58:55
8:59:06
8:59:18
9:00:48
9:04:48
9:09:32

+1:16

+1:24

+3:45

+4:20

+4:54

+ 4:55

+5:25

+7:25
+10:28
+12:20
+12:51
+17:07
+17:07
+17:07
+19:16
+19:41
+20:34
+21:09
+23:40
+24:22
+24:51
+26:20
+26:20
+ 26:56
+27:02
+28:45
+28:54
+29:42
+ 30:00
+30:11
+30:23
+31:53
+ 35:53
+40:37
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Sprint-Gesamtklassement nach Punkten / Sprint General Classification /
Classifica TV generale

2. Etappe / stage 2 / 2~ Tappa

BIB
146
77
173
31
154

pos.

Lol A S

name

KUEN Maximilian
CANOLA Marco
KRIZEK Matthias
BIDARD Frangois
GAMPER Patrick

UCI-ID

100 075 106 12
100 053 972 24
100 046 351 66
100 093 638 17
100 109 662 36

nat.
AUT
ITA
AUT
FRA
AUT

code
VBG
NIP
RSW
ALM
TIR

Team

Team Vorarlberg Santic

Nippo - Vini Fantini - Faizane'
Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels
AG2R La Mondiale

Tirol KTM Cycling Team

Tuesday, april 23, 2019

Points

NN OO

Mannschafts-Gesamtklassement nach Zeit / Teams' General Classification on

time / Classifica generale squadre
2. Etappe / stage 2 / 2~ Tappa

pos. code Team

AST  Astana Pro Team

SKY  Team Sky

ANS  Androni Giocattoli - Sidermec
TBM  Bahrain - Merida

GAZ Gazprom - Rusvelo

NSK  Neri Sottoli Selle Italia KTM
BRD Bardiani CSF

ALM  AG2R La Mondiale

VBG Team Vorarlberg Santic

EUS Euskadi Basque Country - Murias
MZN Manzana Postobon Team
PCB Team Arkea - Samsic

NIP  Nippo - Vini Fantini - Faizane'
BOH BORA - Hansgrohe

CJR  Caja Rural - Seguros RGA
RSW Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels
ITA  TItalian National Team

TIR  Tirol KTM Cycling Team

CPK  Team Colpack

GTV  Giotti Victoria

WONOUO WM

N o b b b b e e e e e
CLVLONOOUAWNEO

Tuesday, april 23, 2019

time
25:28:54
25:29:32
25:30:18
25:32:38
25:34:27
25:35:01
25:36:50
25:39:09
25:41:57
25:45:01
25:51:24
25:56:23
25:57:09
25:57:28
26:05:11
26:07:16
26:08:02
26:08:19
26:19:36
26:24:15

+0:38
+1:24
+ 3:44
+5:33
+6:07
+ 7:56
+10:15
+13:03
+16:07
+22:30
+27:29
+28:15
+28:34
+36:17
+38:22
+39:08
+39:25
+50:42
+55:21

Konvoi-Nummern / Convoy Numbers / Ordine delle ammiraglie
fiir die 3. Etappe / for stage 3 / per la 3~ Tappa

code Team

SKY
AST
ANS
BOH
TBM
VBG
GAZ
ALM
BRD
NSK
EUS
ITA
PCB
CR
TIR
GTV
NIP
MZN
RSW
CPK

Team Sky

Astana Pro Team

Androni Giocattoli - Sidermec
BORA - Hansgrohe

Bahrain - Merida

Team Vorarlberg Santic
Gazprom - Rusvelo

AG2R La Mondiale

Bardiani CSF

Neri Sottoli Selle Italia KTM
Euskadi Basque Country - Murias
Italian National Team

Team Arkea - Samsic

Caja Rural - Seguros RGA

Tirol KTM Cycling Team

Giotti Victoria

Nippo - Vini Fantini - Faizane'
Manzana Postobon Team

Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels
Team Colpack

WONOURAWNH

N o b b b b e b e e
CLVONOOURWNEO
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Trikottrager / wearing the Jerseys / Maglie
fiir die 3. Etappe / for stage 3 / della 3~ Tappa

BIB
55
127
94
146

name
SIVAKOQV Pavel SKY
SAMITIER SAMITIER Sergio EUS
FLOREZ LOPEZ Miguel Eduar ANS
KUEN Maximilian VBG

code

Team

Team Sky

Euskadi Basque Country - Murias
Androni Giocattoli - Sidermec
Team Vorarlberg Santic

General classification by time - fuchsia jer
Climber's classification - green jersey
Best young rider classification - white jers
Int. sprint classification - red jersey

Prasentationszeiten / Presentation times / Orario di presentzione
fiir die 3. Etappe / for stage 3 / per la 3~ Tappa

N b b b b b e e e e
LNV RWNREO

WONOURWNHE

code Team

CPK  Team Colpack (161)
RSW Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels (171)
MZN Manzana Postobon Team (81)
NIP  Nippo - Vini Fantini - Faizane' (71)
GTV  Giotti Victoria (181)
TIR  Tirol KTM Cycling Team (151)
CJR  Caja Rural - Seguros RGA (101)
PCB  Team Arkea - Samsic (61)
ITA  Italian National Team (191)
EUS Euskadi Basque Country - Murias (121)
NSK  Neri Sottoli Selle Italia KTM (131)
BRD Bardiani CSF (111)
ALM  AG2R La Mondiale (31)
GAZ Gazprom - Rusvelo (41)
VBG Team Vorarlberg Santic (141)
TBM Bahrain - Merida 1)
BOH BORA - Hansgrohe (11)
ANS  Androni Giocattoli - Sidermec (91)
AST  Astana Pro Team (21)
SKY  Team Sky (51)

23.04.2019 16:23:30

time
10:13:00
10:16:00
10:19:00
10:22:00
10:25:00
10:28:00
10:31:00
10:34:00
10:37:00
10:40:00
10:43:00
10:46:00
10:49:00
10:52:00
10:55:00
10:58:00
11:01:00
11:04:00
11:07:00
11:10:00

The finish-judge/Der Zielrichter/Il giudice d'arrivo

http.//www.computerauswertung.at
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Communiqué / Comunicato N. 2
2. Etappe / stage 2 / 2~ Tappa

Tuesday, april 23, 2019

penalties
Strafen

Pt.: 2.12.007 / 8.1

Nicht beachten der Anweisungen der Kommissare

Failing to respect the instructions of the organiser

Non rispetto delle istruzioni dell'organizzatore

D.S.: 10003395889 DEVOTI Michele Gazprom - Rusvelo
CHF 200,-

Pt.: 2.12.007 / 3.6

Startnummer(Kérper- oder Rahmennummer) inicht sichtbar

Identification number (body number or frame number) not visible

Numero di identificazione (dorsale o telaio) invisibile

# 143 10013886542 BANZER Gordian Team Vorarlberg SanticC
CHF 200,-

Pt.: 2.12.007 / 1.2

Nicht beachten des Zeitplans fir den Startbogen oder die Teamprésentation

Failing to respect the timing of signing the signing-on sheet or the team presentation

Non rispetto dellorario di firma del foglio di firma o della presentazione delle squadre

# 61 10007256590 LE ROUX Romain Team Arkea - Samsic
# 63 10005548380 FEILLU Brice Team Arkea - Samsic
# 64 10007995814 GESBERT Elie Team Arkea - Samsic
# 66 10009573072 MAISON Jérémy Team Arkea - Samsic
# 67 10003002839 MOINARD Amael Team Arkea - Samsic

CHF 200,- and 10 points from UCI rankings per rider involved

D.S.: 10001187525 HINAULT Sebastien Team Arkea - Samsic
CHF 500,- (regardless of the number of riders involved)

Pt.: 2.12.007 / 8.4

Entsorgen von Abfall auBerhalb der Abfallzonen

Discarding litter outside the authorised litter zones

Gettare rifiuti al di fuori della zona di raccolta.

# 32 10011942704 BOUCHARD Geoffrey AG2R LA MONDIALE
CHF 100,-

Pt.: 2.12.003

Verwarnung wegen ungebiihrichem Verhalten

Warning unseemly behaviour

Ammonizione per comportamento scorretto

# 137 10005658114 ZARDINI Edoardo Neri Sottoli Selle Italia KTM

The commissaires panel/Das Kommissarskollegium/La commissione di giuria
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Tl suDtiroL TRENTINO
MY
Startlist with Time Gap/Elenco partenti con distacchi £ é
& >
TOUR OF THE ALPS ZZ 2 ouR# ALP
23.04.2019
TBM Bahrain - Merida BRN  NIP Nippo - Vini Fantini - Faizane' ITA VBG Team Vorarlberg Santic AUT
1 NIBALI Vincenzo 6 0:39 72 SANTAROMITA Ivan 70 17:11 141 SCHELLING Patrick 44 7:33
2 AGNOLI Valerio 64 15:38 73*0OSORIO CARVAJAL Aleja 33 4:54 142 THALMANN Roland 10 1:08
3 WANG Meiyin 109 30:46 74* ACOSTA OSPINA Ruben 68 17:07 143*BANZER Gordian 50 10:28
4 GAROSIO Andrea 43 7:25 75 CIMA Damiano 104 29:52 145 STUSSI Colin Chris 65 15:38
5 NIBALI Antonio 31 4:35 76 BAGIOLI Nicola 77 19:41 146 KUEN Maximilian 93 26:20
6 PERNSTEINER Hermann 5 0:39 77 CANOLA Marco 53 12:45 147 DIAZ GALLEGO Jose Man 45 7:56
D.S.: SLONGO Paolo 100 358 827 08  D.S.: MANZONI Mario 100009 399 71  D.S.: SALMEN Werner 100 351 568 24
BOH BORA - Hansgrohe GER  MZN Manzana Postobon Team COL TIR Tirol KTM Cycling Team AUT
13 MAJKA Rafal 4 0:39 81 REYES ORTEGA Aldemar 34 4:54 151*BAYER Tobias 80 21:09
14 POLJANSKI Pawel 37 5:03 82*AMADOR CASTANO Juan115 31:53 152*DALLA VALLE Nicolas 79 20:34
15 SAGAN Juraj 114 31:53 83*GARCIA SOSA Jhojan Orl 51 12:20 153*EL GOUZI Omar 105 30:00
16 SCHILLINGER Andreas 89 25:01 84 JARAMILLO DIEZ Daniel 120 35:43 154*GAMPER Patrick 101 28:45
17 SELIG Ridiger 116 31:53 85 SUAZA ARANGO Bernard 82 22:30 155*RIVI Samuele 97 26:56
D.S.: POMER Christian 100 024 420 57 86 QUINTERO NORENA Carl 40 7:25 156*WILDAUER Markus 87 24:22
AST Astana Pro Team KAZ 87 OSORIO ARBOLEDA Jua 73 18:35 157*ZIMMERMANN Georg 28 3:45
21 BILBAO LOPEZ DE ARME 8 0:53 D.5.: SALDARRIAGA Luis 100 056 914 56  D.S.: GAZVODA Gregor 100 020 720 43
22 BOARO Manuele 29 3:56 ANS Androni Giocattoli - Sidermec ITA CPK Team Colpack ITA
23 CATALDO Dario 22 2:58 91 BISOLTI Alessandro 56 12:51 162*BOTTA Davide 67 17:07
24 HIRT Jan 2 0:08 92 BUSATO Matteo 74 19:10 163*DOUBLE Paul 55 12:51
25*GREGAARD WILSLY Jona 66 17:07 93 CATTANEO Mattia 3 0:23 164 DURANTI Jalel 106 30:00
26 STALNOV Nikita 9 1:02 94*FLOREZ LOPEZ Miguel E 11 1:16 165* GARAVAGLIA Giacomo 102 28:54
27 ZEITS Andrey 20 2:21 95 MASNADA Fausto 17 1:50 166*ROCCHETTI Filippo 88 24:51
D.S.: MARTINELLI Giuseppe 100 358 833 14 97 GAVAZZI Francesco 54 12:51 167 TONIATTI Andrea 96 26:31
ALM AG2R La Mondiale FRA  D.S.: ELLENA Giovanni 100048 876 69  D.S.: VALOTI Gianluca 100011 183 12
31 BIDARD Francois 49 9:24 CJR Caja Rural - Seguros RGA ESP RSW Team Felbermayr Simplon Wels AUT
32 BOUCHARD Geoffrey 57 12:51 101 ARANBURU DEBA Alexan 63 15:36 171 BAJC Andi 83 23:18
33 DUPONT Hubert 26 3:19 102*GONZALEZ LOPEZ David 98 27:02 172*BRKIC Benjamin 38 5:25
34 GASTAUER Ben 46 7:56 103 AMEZQUETA MORENO J 25 3:13 173 KRIZEK Matthias 99 27:50
36 VUILLERMOZ Alexis 13 1:40 105 CUADROS MORATA Alvari10 30:52 174 LEHNER Daniel 92 26:20
D.S.: JANNEL Didier 100 245 825 11 106*NICOLAU BELTRAN Joel 78 19:41 175*MANGERTSEDER Matthial 21 35:53
GAZ Gazprom - Rusvelo RUS D.S.: FERNANDEZ REVIEJO J 100 417 771 73 176 RABITSCH Stephan 58 13:17
41*VLASOV Aleksandr 12 1:24 BRD Bardiani CSF ITA 177*KIERNER Florian 103 29:42
42 SHALUNOV Evgeny 86  24:01 111 WACKERMANN Luca 60  13:39 D.5. GROSSEK Andreas 100 076 940 03
43 SHILOV Sergei 69 17:11 112 CARBONI Giovanni 15 1:47  GTV Giotti Victoria ROU
44 NYCH Artem 27 3:41 113*COVILI Luca 35 4:55 181*JITARU Ciprian Ioan 124 40:37
45 RYBALKIN Aleksei 24 3:08 114 ORSINI Umberto 61 13:48 182*DIMA Emil 107 30:11
46 ROVNY Ivan 90 25:34 115*ROMANO Francesco 42 7:25 183 DOBRE Vlad-Nicolae 123 39:25
47 KOBERNYAK Evgeny 113 31:28 116*SAVINI Daniel 30 4:20 184 ONESTI Emanuele 117 34:38
D.S.: DEVOTI Michele 100 033 958 89 117 SENNI Manuel 84 23:31 185 STERBINI Simone 118 34:38
SKY Team Sky GBR D.S.: REVERBERI Roberto 100 022 330 04 186*VULCAN Denis Marian 85 23:40
51 ELISSONDE Kenny 48 8:22 EUS Euskadi Basque Country - Murias ~ ESP 187 ZURLO Federico 32 4:44
52 FROOME Chris 14 1:44 121 BIZKARRA ETXEGIBEL M 39 6:18 D.S.. GIULIANI Stefano 100 008 903 60
53 GEOGHEGAN HART Tao 7 0:43 122 UDONDO SANTAMARIA 119 35:07 ITA Italian National Team ITA
54 PUCCIO Salvatore 81 21:27 123 BAGUES KALPARSORO A111 31:17 191 RAVANELLI Simone 21 2:55
55*SIVAKOV Pavel 1 0:00 124 LOPEZ-COZAR JAIMEZ J 100 28:40 192*TAROZZI Manuele 108 30:23
56 BASSO Leonardo 122 39:25 125 ITURRIA SEGUROLA Mik 18 1:52 193*CACCIOTTI Andrea 91 26:20
D.S.: PORTAL Nicolas 100022 102 67 126*BARCELO ARAGON Fern 75 19:16 194 SANTORO Antonio 72 18:26
PCB Team Arkea - Samsic FRA 127 SAMITIER SAMITIER Ser 62 14:21 195*CORRADINI Michele 94 26:20
63 FEILLU Brice 112 31:28 D.S.: ECHAVARRI David 100 423 115 82 197 TIZZA Marco 95 26:20
64 GESBERT Elie 71 18:15 NSK Neri Sottoli Selle Italia KTM ITA  D.S.: AMADORI Marino 100 008 014 44
66 MAISON Jérémy 23 3:08 131 BONGIORNO Francesco 76 19:32
67 MOINARD Amael 47 8:15 132 GABBURO Davide 16 1:47
D.S.: HINAULT Sebastien 100011 875 25 133 RAGGIO Luca 59 13:22
134 QUINTANA Dayer 19 2:01
135 VELASCO Simone 41 7:25
136 VISCONTI Giovanni 52 12:43
137 ZARDINI Edoardo 36 4:59
D.S.: SCINTO Luca 100 010 128 24
cspcamemc INBANK QD @D Wvittoria  $ suzuki
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TOUR OF THE ALPS

o2
[ . - o - I"
Grid list/Gitterliste/Griglia di partenza ”To
2. Etappe / stage 2 / 2~ Tappa
al 6. 0:39 2 64. 15:38 3 109. 30:46 4 43. 7:25 5 31 4:35 6 5. 0:39
g NIBALI Vincenzo AGNOLI Valerio WANG Meiyin GAROSIO Andrea NIBALI Antonio PERNSTEINER
Hermann
w 4. 0:39! 37. 5:03 114. 31:53 89. 25:01 116. 31:53
g MAJKA Rafal POLJANSKI Pawel SAGAN Juraj SCHILLINGER Andreas SELIG Rudiger
> 21 8. 0:53 22 29. 3:56 23 22. 2:58 24 2. 0:08 25 66. 17:07 26 9. 1:02 27 20. 2:21
!} BILBAO LOPEZ DE BOARO Manuele CATALDO Dario HIRT Jan GREGAARD WILSLY STALNOV Nikita ZEITS Andrey
ARMENTIA Pello Jonas
']: 31 49. 9:24 32 57. 12:51 33 26. 3:19 34 46. 7:56 13. 1:40
g BIDARD Frangois BOUCHARD Geoffrey DUPONT Hubert GASTAUER Ben VUILLERMOZ Alexis
() 12. 1:24 86. 24:01 69. 17:11 27. 3:41 24. 3:08 90. 25:34 113. 31:28
> VLASOV Aleksandr SHALUNOV Evgeny SHILOV Sergei NYCH Artem RYBALKIN Aleksei ROVNY Ivan KOBERNYAK Evgeny
N
% 51 48. 8:22 52 14. 1:44 53 7. 0:43 81. 21:27 55 1. 0:00: 56 122. 39:25
22 ELISSONDE Kenny FROOME Chris GEOGHEGAN HART PUCCIO Salvatore SIVAKOV Pavel BASSO Leonardo
Tao
Bl 112, 31:28 71. 18:15 23, 3:08 47. 8:15
8 FEILLU Brice GESBERT Elie MAISON Jérémy MOINARD Amael
z 70. 17:11 73 33. 4:54 74 68. 17:07 75 104. 29:52 76 77. 19:41 77 53. 1245
== SANTAROMITA Ivan OSORIO CARVAJAL ACOSTA OSPINA CIMA Damiano BAGIOLI Nicola CANOLA Marco
o
Alejandro Ruben Dario
g 34. 4:54 115. 31:53 51.  12:20 120. 35:43 82.  22:30 40. 7:25 73. 18:35
E REYES ORTEGA AMADOR CASTANO | | GARCIA SOSA Jhojan JARAMILLO DIEZ SUAZA ARANGO QUINTERO NORENA || OSORIO ARBOLEDA
Aldemar Juan Jose Orlando Daniel Alexander Bernardo Albeiro Carlos Julian Juan Felipe
> 56. 12:51 92 74.  19:10 3. 0:23 11. 1:16 17. 1:50 54. 12:51
a BISOLTI Alessandro BUSATO Matteo CATTANEO Mattia FLOREZ LOPEZ MASNADA Fausto GAVAZZI Francesco
Miguel Eduardo
e 101 63. 15:36 102 98. 27:02 103 25. 3:13 105 110. 30:52 106 78. 1941
o ARANBURU DEBA GONZALEZ LOPEZ AMEZQUETA CUADROS MORATA NICOLAU BELTRAN
Alexander David MORENO Julen Alvaro Joel
g 11 60. 13:39 112 15. 1:47 35. 4:55 61. 1348 115 42. 7:25 116 30. 4:20 117 84. 2331
o WACKERMANN Luca | CARBONI Giovanni COVILI Luca ORSINI Umberto ROMANO Francesco SAVINI Daniel SENNI Manuel
E 121 39. 6:18 122 119. 35:07 123 111, 31:17] 124 100. 28:40 125 18. 1:52 126 75. 19:16 127 62. 14:21
n BIZKARRA ETXEGIBEL UDONDO BAGUES LOPEZ-COZAR ITURRIA SEGUROLA BARCELO ARAGON SAMITIER SAMITIER
Mikel SANTAMARIA Gotzon!| KALPARSORO Aritz ||JAIMEZ Juan Antonio Mikel Fernando Sergio
b4 131 76.  19:32 132 16. 1:47 133 59. 13:22 134 19. 2:01 135 41. 7:25 136 52.  12:43 137 36. 4:59
%’ BONGIORNO GABBURO Davide RAGGIO Luca QUINTANA Dayer VELASCO Simone VISCONTI Giovanni ZARDINI Edoardo
__Francesco Manuel
é 41 44. 7:33 142 10. 1:08 50. 10:28 45 65. 15:38 146 93. 26:20 147 45. 7:56.
o) SCHELLING Patrick THALMANN Roland BANZER Gordian STUSSI Colin Chris KUEN Maximilian DIAZ GALLEGO Jose
Manuel
- 151 80. 21:09 152 79. 20:34 153 105. 30:00 154 101. 28:45 155 97. 26:56 156 87. 24:22 157 28. 3:45
= BAYER Tobias DALLA VALLE Nicolas EL GOUZI Omar GAMPER Patrick RIVI Samuele WILDAUER Markus | |ZIMMERMANN Georg
) 162 67. 17:.07 55. 12:51 164 106. 30:00 165 102. 28:54. 166 88. 24:51 167 96. 26:31
; BOTTA Davide DOUBLE Paul DURANTI Jalel GARAVAGLIA ROCCHETTI Filippo TONIATTI Andrea
Giacomo
a 171 83. 23:18 172 38. 5:25 173 99. 27:50 174 92. 26:20 175 121. 35:53 176 58. 13:17 177 103. 29:42
E BAJC Andi BRKIC Benjamin KRIZEK Matthias LEHNER Daniel MANGERTSEDER RABITSCH Stephan KIERNER Florian
Matthias
Q 181 124. 40:37 182 107. 30:11 183 123. 39:25 184 117. 34:38 185 118. 34:38 186 85.  23:40 187 32. 4:44
< JITARU Ciprian loan DIMA Emil DOBRE Vlad-Nicolae ONESTI Emanuele STERBINI Simone VULCAN Denis ZURLO Federico
Marian
:| 21. 2:55 192 108. 30:23 91. 26:20 72. 18:26 195 94. 26:20 197 95. 26:20
3> RAVANELLI Simone TAROZZI Manuele CACCIOTTI Andrea SANTORO Antonio CORRADINI Michele TIZZA Marco

CASSA CENTRALE BANCA
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